
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

66 

24 

2 

53 

35 

98 

01 

48 

81 

09 

38 

78 

03 

55 

1 

44 

80 

61 

0 

12 

13 

30 

Name 

Michael Fine 

Brad McAllister 

Michael McAleenan 

Collin Jackson 

Dirk Leuenberger 

Marc Hoover 

Scotty B #1 White 

Rob  Holden 

Jeff Scoville 

Gary Bockman 

Craig Johnson 

Eric Jones 

Kevin Smith 

Todd Cook 

Bud Reichard 

Bryan MacMillan 

Darren Dilley 

Jon Davies 

Marvin Epps 

Brian Richards 

Lance Stewart 

Michele Abbate 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

GT1 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.817 

1:16.375 

1:18.023 

1:19.352 

1:19.414 

1:19.627 

1:19.827 

1:20.512 

1:21.238 

1:21.905 

1:23.472 

1:23.542 

1:25.889 

1:26.939 

1:27.714 

1:28.378 

1:28.710 

1:29.163 

1:30.988 

1:46.485 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:16.097 

1:17.399 

1:18.426 

1:19.368 

1:19.772 

1:19.727 

1:20.018 

1:21.215 

1:21.895 

1:22.347 

1:24.139 

1:23.593 

1:26.585 

1:27.013 

1:27.934 

1:28.587 

1:31.560 

1:29.850 

1:31.638 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Home Town 

West Sacramento CA 

Sherwood OR 

Tacoma WA 

Langley BC 

Redmond WA 

Shingle Springs CA 

AUBURN WA 

Woodinville WA 

Corvallis OR 

Camas WA 

Tsawwassen BC 

Eugene OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Seattle Wa 

Benicia CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Hood River OR 

Huntington Beach, CA 

View Royal BC 

Coconut Grove FL 

Henderson NV 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series RD: Ken Patterson / Chief Steward Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM:  Ken Jones   Satety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction # 18ST5445S 
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OFFICIAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

G2 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

Group 2 Grid Race 2 

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles 


