





Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

G2 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 2 Grid Race 2

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group
1	66	Michael Fine	GT1	1:15.817	Qualifying 2	1:16.097	Qualifying 2	West Sacramento CA	2
2	24	Brad McAllister	GT2	1:16.375	Qualifying 1	1:17.399	Qualifying 1	Sherwood OR	2
3	2	Michael McAleenan	GT2	1:18.023	Qualifying 1	1:18.426	Race 1	Tacoma WA	2
4	53	Collin Jackson	GT3	1:19.352	Qualifying 1	1:19.368	Qualifying 1	Langley BC	2
5	35	Dirk Leuenberger	GT1	1:19.414	Qualifying 2	1:19.772	Race 1	Redmond WA	2
6	98	Marc Hoover	T1	1:19.627	Qualifying 2	1:19.727	Qualifying 1	Shingle Springs CA	2
7	01	Scotty B #1 White	GT2	1:19.827	Qualifying 2	1:20.018	Qualifying 2	AUBURN WA	2
8	48	Rob Holden	GT2	1:20.512	Qualifying 2	1:21.215	Qualifying 2	Woodinville WA	2
9	81	Jeff Scoville	GT3	1:21.238	Race 1	1:21.895	Race 1	Corvallis OR	2
10	09	Gary Bockman	GT3	1:21.905	Qualifying 1	1:22.347	Qualifying 1	Camas WA	2
11	38	Craig Johnson	GT3	1:23.472	Race 1	1:24.139	Race 1	Tsawwassen BC	2
12	78	Eric Jones	GT2	1:23.542	Qualifying 1	1:23.593	Qualifying 1	Eugene OR	2
13	03	Kevin Smith	AS	1:25.889	Qualifying 2	1:26.585	Qualifying 2	Hillsboro OR	2
14	55	Todd Cook	AS	1:26.939	Qualifying 1	1:27.013	Qualifying 1	Hillsboro OR	2
15	1	Bud Reichard	GT3	1:27.714	Qualifying 1	1:27.934	Qualifying 1	Seattle Wa	2
16	44	Bryan MacMillan	GT2	1:28.378	Qualifying 2	1:28.587	Qualifying 2	Benicia CA	2
17	80	Darren Dilley	GT2	1:28.710	Race 1	1:31.560	Race 1	Hillsboro OR	2
18	61	Jon Davies	AS	1:29.163	Race 1	1:29.850	Race 1	Hood River OR	2
19	0	Marvin Epps	GT2	1:30.988	Qualifying 2	1:31.638	Race 1	Huntington Beach, CA	2
20	12	Brian Richards	GT1	1:46.485	Qualifying 1		Qualifying 2	View Royal BC	2
DNS	13	Lance Stewart	AS		Qualifying 2		Qualifying 2	Coconut Grove FL	2
DNS	30	Michele Abbate	GT1		Qualifying 2		Qualifying 2	Henderson NV	2

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Orbits

Series RD: Ken Patterson / Chief Steward Jeffrey Niess Chair SOM: Ken Jones Satety Steward: Erin Wilson

Sanction # 18ST5445S

Printed: 5/20/2018 12:30:04 PM

OFFICIAL

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Oregon Region SCCA